
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

TMAC 8/8/2021

136

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Sophie Pomeranian Kim Czelowalnik90 53.66 2.5345

8020 Bryn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pamela Knoecklein NQ 90.69 1.4996



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

139

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Tinkerbelle Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Kate Ryan NQ 58.64 2.3704

16034 Tripp Miniature American 
Shepherd

Raelene Cronin NQ 80.69 1.7226



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/8/2021

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Flynn Australian Shepherd Margaret Stevens NQ NT

20026 Finn All American Wendy Lavigna NQ 65.82 2.1422



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

TMAC 8/8/2021

136

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Oliver Shih Tzu Alison Gold95 52.23 2.6039



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMAC 8/8/2021

136

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay95 43.45 3.1300

12032 Steve Miniature Poodle Jackie Florio95 55.46 2.4522

12012 Larry Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

139

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/8/2021

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 O’gee Border Collie Lois Platt95 43.37 3.2511

20052 Cap Border Collie Dorraine Parker85 56.07 2.5147

20018 Paul Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20057 Poppy Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 62.74 2.2474



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 8/8/2021

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Jasper Belgian Malinois Crystal Utz90 65.82 2.1422



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMAC 8/8/2021

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 48.46 3.1779



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 8/8/2021

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 46.37 3.3211

12011 Liza Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 68.82 2.2377



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/8/2021

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Astro Border Collie Suzanne Rogers95 51.7 3.0754

20051 Chaser All American Hannah Sardo NQ NT

20050 Aerith Samoyed Andrea Ruzzo NQ 53.05 2.9972

20061 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 78.76 2.0188

20035 Lexi Labrador Retriever Lynn Lesniak NQ 79.57 1.9982



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMAC 8/8/2021

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Oakley Golden Retriever Lynn Fichman NQ 53.14 2.9921

24002 Piper Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 68.05 2.3365



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

175

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Nikki Border Terrier Louise Traska100 56.74 3.0842

12030 Cara Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ NT

12018 Marigold Cocker Spaniel Carol Pinto NQ 69.27 2.5263



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/8/2021

180

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Quick Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ NT

16027 FLASH Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 56.08 3.2097

16024 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 66.77 2.6958

16023 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz NQ 70.62 2.5489



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Crest Border Collie Terri Cesarek100 45.75 4.0437

20021 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

20025 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 48.35 3.8263

20063 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ 50.7 3.6489

20056 Molly Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 59.72 3.0978



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMAC 8/8/2021

175

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Tally Cairn Terrier Heather Muir100 47.69 3.6695

8016 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus100 51.41 3.4040

8022 Razzle Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 53.65 3.2619

8014 CJ Papillon Arlene Collins100 54.86 3.1899

8021 Tooti French Bulldog M J Kushwara NQ NT

8017 Harry Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 60.7 2.8830

8026 Rogue Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 65.63 2.6665

8019 Misty Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 68.75 2.5455

8024 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 86.92 2.0133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

175

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 43.2 4.0509

12022 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 44.32 3.9486

12014 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt100 49.64 3.5254

12019 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 54.01 3.2401

12015 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 54.05 3.2377

12013 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 62.11 2.8176

12020 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ NT

12025 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barb Hackenyos NQ NT

12033 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ NT

12016 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ NT

12035 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 38.87 4.5022

12024 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 48.07 3.6405

12017 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ 55.6 3.1475

12036 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.53 2.7119

12023 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 64.99 2.6927

12010 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 75.04 2.3321



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/8/2021

180

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Mark Shetland Sheepdog Carol Perkins100 44.32 4.0614

16029 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 56.67 3.1763

16028 Missy Shetland Sheepdog Linda Houle100 62.13 2.8972

16041 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

16040 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16035 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16044 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 54.97 3.2745

16033 Aero Smith Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 58.45 3.0796



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Segui100 39.07 4.7351

20058 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 42.77 4.3255

20019 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 43.46 4.2568

20046 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 44.18 4.1874

20048 Ace Whippet Carol Perkins100 45.58 4.0588

20059 Spee Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 45.72 4.0464

20047 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 49.4 3.7449

20031 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 49.6 3.7298

20042 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry100 59.55 3.1066

20054 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20020 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 39.68 4.6623

20037 Zoe Border Collie Andrea Sarnik NQ 47.84 3.8671

20032 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 51.5 3.5922

20034 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro NQ 52.19 3.5447

20043 Juniper Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 81.24 2.2772



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 39.71 4.6588

24006 Zoom Rottweiler M J Kushwara100 55.61 3.3267

24012 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 46.24 4.0009

24005 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 55.45 3.3363

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 57.66 3.2085

24001 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 73.24 2.5259

24013 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 78.87 2.3456



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMAC 8/8/2021

139

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mable Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay Kelly NQ 83.48 1.6651



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMAC 8/8/2021

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 62.82 2.2445

20005 Joonya Doberman Pinscher Celeste Hyams90 49.05 2.8746

20013 Millie WireHaired Pointing Griffon Diane Dillon NQ NT

20001 Maxwell All American Kirsten Taylor NQ 77.38 1.8222



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMAC 8/8/2021

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sweets Pug Carol McGuiness NQ NT

8001 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 69.93 2.2022



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 JJ Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle NQ 65.42 2.4304



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMAC 8/8/2021

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Breeze Samoyed Saskia Zezima95 61.13 2.6010

20004 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 65.12 2.4416

20014 Hootie Golden Retriever Melissa Bellerose NQ 82.63 1.9242



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 47.53 3.8923

16018 Piper All American Patricia McKnight NQ 65.56 2.8218



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Chester Golden Retriever Taylor Lima NQ 67.43 2.7436



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

TMAC 8/8/2021

175

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Winky Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 58.31 3.0012

4005 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney100 78.18 2.2384



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMAC 8/8/2021

175

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 51.72 3.3836

8012 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Land Stathers100 58.95 2.9686

8011 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy100 60.77 2.8797

8006 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 61.54 2.8437

8007 Goalie Cairn Terrier Ivy Cohen100 65.62 2.6669

8002 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 72.89 2.4009

8005 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 84.76 2.0647



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMAC 8/8/2021

180

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 49.81 3.6137

12005 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ NT

12007 Diego Miniature American 
Shepherd

Matthew Fitzgerald NQ 50.44 3.5686

12039 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 68.85 2.6144

12009 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 79.5 2.2642



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 43.29 4.2735

16001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 43.43 4.2597

16017 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 45.34 4.0803

16009 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 53.4 3.4644

16010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 55.14 3.3551

16012 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel100 65.63 2.8188

16014 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 59.5 3.1092

16021 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ 69.43 2.6646



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMAC 8/8/2021

185

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish100 49.91 3.7067

20010 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti100 57.43 3.2213

20011 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 57.71 3.2057

20006 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 60.57 3.0543

20002 Zuke German Shepherd Dog Mavis Adam NQ 60.3 3.068

20012 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 61.9 2.9887

20015 Spencer Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ 94.1 1.966



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy100 38.81



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 38.13

12022 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 41.81

12019 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 42.95

12016 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ NT

12035 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 31.51

12033 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 39.41

12023 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 48.06

12017 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ 48.86



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson100 41.98

16042 Mark Shetland Sheepdog Carol Perkins NQ 37 

16040 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 47.61

16043 Quick Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 53.12

16035 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 53.66



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 35.66

20058 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ NT

20050 Aerith Samoyed Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT

20039 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Segui NQ 31.63

20020 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 35.24

20047 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 35.87

20048 Ace Whippet Carol Perkins NQ 39.34

20025 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 39.79

20021 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 40.29

20063 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ 41.78

20042 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 42.14

20051 Chaser All American Hannah Sardo NQ 46.58



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT

24005 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 35.93

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 40.51



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 43.28

12009 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ NT

16018 Piper All American Patricia McKnight NQ NT

16010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 37.35

16004 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 48.29



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 8/8/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT

20008 Breeze Samoyed Saskia Zezima NQ NT

20003 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ 40.83

20009 Chester Golden Retriever Taylor Lima NQ 45.68



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMAC 8/8/2021

109

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Bryn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Pamela Knoecklein95 31.38 3.4736

8015 Sophie Pomeranian Kim Czelowalnik NQ 37.07 2.9404



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 8/8/2021

111

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Tinkerbelle Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Kate Ryan90 39.15 2.8352

16034 Tripp Miniature American 
Shepherd

Raelene Cronin NQ 69.38 1.5999



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMAC 8/8/2021

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Finn All American Wendy Lavigna100 27.62 4.0550

20033 Sunshine Barbet Susan Chasin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 8/8/2021

109

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Larry Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ NT

12032 Steve Miniature Poodle Jackie Florio NQ 27.96 3.8984



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 8/8/2021

111

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMAC 8/8/2021

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Rucker Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 23.45 4.7761

20052 Cap Border Collie Dorraine Parker100 26.68 4.1979

20061 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers91 46.51 2.4081

20044 O’gee Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 20.59 5.4395

20057 Poppy Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 30.64 3.6554



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 8/8/2021

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Oakley Golden Retriever Lynn Fichman100 22.81 4.9101



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

126

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 26.85 4.6927

8018 Oliver Shih Tzu Alison Gold NQ 44.14 2.8546



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMAC 8/8/2021

126

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 24.36 5.1724

12011 Liza Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ NT

12037 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 32.97 3.8217



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 8/8/2021

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 19.21 6.7153

16023 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz NQ 24.39 5.2891

16027 FLASH Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 39.22 3.2891



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TMAC 8/8/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Chaser All American Hannah Sardo100 28.98 4.5549

20050 Aerith Samoyed Andrea Ruzzo95 37.85 3.4875

20018 Paul Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20025 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 23.13 5.7069

20035 Lexi Labrador Retriever Lynn Lesniak NQ 56.13 2.3517



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 8/8/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Piper Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman98 41.44 3.1853

24011 Jasper Belgian Malinois Crystal Utz NQ 41.47 3.1830



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 8/8/2021

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Nikki Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ NT

12018 Marigold Cocker Spaniel Carol Pinto NQ 44.36 3.5167

12030 Cara Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 53.65 2.9077



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

20063 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ 29.14 5.7653

20053 Astro Border Collie Suzanne Rogers NQ 42.02 3.9981

20023 Crest Border Collie Terri Cesarek NQ 47.06 3.5699



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 8/8/2021

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins100 33 4.7273

8013 Tally Cairn Terrier Heather Muir100 33.1 4.713

8014 CJ Papillon Arlene Collins100 33.55 4.6498

8022 Razzle Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 36.26 4.3023

8016 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus100 37.57 4.1522

8017 Harry Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.12 4.0923

8021 Tooti French Bulldog M J Kushwara NQ NT

8019 Misty Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 55.22 2.8251

8026 Rogue Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 59.94 2.6026



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 8/8/2021

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 27.18 5.7395

12024 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 28.38 5.4968

12022 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 32.12 4.8568

12028 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 32.51 4.7985

12014 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt100 34.24 4.5561

12017 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz100 35.26 4.4243

12019 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 37.3 4.1823

12023 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson100 38.8 4.0206

12015 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.87 3.817

12013 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 42.96 3.6313

12010 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12020 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 32.49 4.8015

12033 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 33.37 4.6749

12025 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barb Hackenyos NQ 51.4 3.0350

12036 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.19 2.7277

12016 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 64.7 2.4111



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 8/8/2021

162

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Aero Smith Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 35.63 4.5467

16029 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 40.21 4.0288

16044 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ NT

16041 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

16042 Mark Shetland Sheepdog Carol Perkins NQ 29.99 5.4018

16043 Quick Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 38.79 4.1763

16035 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 42.86 3.7797

16040 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 50.97 3.1783

16028 Missy Shetland Sheepdog Linda Houle NQ 72.64 2.2302



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 26.81 6.2663

20058 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 27.24 6.1674

20047 Falcon Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 28.86 5.8212

20046 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 29.38 5.7182

20048 Ace Whippet Carol Perkins100 31.63 5.3114

20043 Juniper Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 32.14 5.2271

20034 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro100 33.76 4.9763

20059 Spee Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 28.68 5.8577

20039 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Segui NQ 28.7 5.8537

20019 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 28.92 5.8091

20032 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 31.71 5.2980

20054 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 31.76 5.2897

20056 Molly Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 35.7 4.7059

20037 Zoe Border Collie Andrea Sarnik NQ 36.96 4.5455

20031 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 38.51 4.3625

20042 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 65.14 2.5791



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 25.98 6.4665

24005 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 29.9 5.6187

24012 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.47 5.5136

24006 Zoom Rottweiler M J Kushwara100 39.45 4.2586

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 32.11 5.2320

24001 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 48.95 3.4321



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

111

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mable Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay Kelly NQ 53.03 2.0932



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMAC 8/8/2021

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 JJ Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle NQ 42.33 2.6459



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Hootie Golden Retriever Melissa Bellerose100 25.72 4.3546

20016 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman97 48.98 2.2866

20005 Joonya Doberman Pinscher Celeste Hyams NQ 26.25 4.2667

20001 Maxwell All American Kirsten Taylor NQ 47.62 2.352



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMAC 8/8/2021

126

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sweets Pug Carol McGuiness100 33.92 3.7146

8001 Jack Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 54.81 2.2989



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 8/8/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Spencer Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ NT

20013 Millie WireHaired Pointing Griffon Diane Dillon NQ NT

20007 Nita All American Nathalie Inho NQ 26.84 4.9180



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 43.83 3.833

16012 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ 45.78 3.6697



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Chester Golden Retriever Taylor Lima100 35.48 4.7351

20008 Breeze Samoyed Saskia Zezima NQ 40.17 4.1822

20004 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 46.02 3.6506



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

TMAC 8/8/2021

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Winky Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 42.51 3.6697

4002 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 53.28 2.9279

4005 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney100 56.53 2.7596



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TMAC 8/8/2021

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 37.57 4.1522

8012 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Land Stathers100 41.66 3.7446

8006 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 42.71 3.6525

8007 Goalie Cairn Terrier Ivy Cohen100 45.51 3.4278

8002 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 38.25 4.0784

8011 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 43.84 3.5584

8005 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 56.38 2.7669



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 8/8/2021

162

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Diego Miniature American 
Shepherd

Matthew Fitzgerald100 31.07 5.2140

12006 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 36.32 4.4604

12009 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues100 50.14 3.231

12005 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ NT

12039 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 46.44 3.4884



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 30.23 5.5574

16019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 30.23 5.5574

16004 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis100 34.58 4.8583

16017 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 35.19 4.7741

16018 Piper All American Patricia McKnight NQ NT

16010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 34.93 4.8096

16014 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 45.35 3.7045

16021 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ 47.94 3.5044

16016 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 51.18 3.2825

16009 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

 NQ 53.37 3.1478

16015 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 59.92 2.8037



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMAC 8/8/2021

168

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish100 34.56 4.8611

20010 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti100 39.35 4.2694

20011 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 42.41 3.9613

20002 Zuke German Shepherd Dog Mavis Adam NQ 41.82 4.0172

20012 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 51.93 3.2351

20006 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 55.4 3.0325


